
THE STATE OF TEXAS )( 

       SEPTEMBER 12, 1955.   

COUNTY OF JOHNSON  )( 

 

 BE IT REMEMBERED at the regular meeting of the Commissioners Court held on 

the above mentioned date in the Court House in Cleburne, Texas, the following 

members were present: Honorable H. G. Littlefair, County Judge; W. M. Coward, 

Commissioner Precinct 1; S. W. Evans, Commissioner Precinct 2; Jimmie L. 

Walters, Commissioner Precinct 3; M. W. Roland, Commissioner Precinct 4 and 

Louis B. Lee, County Clerk.  Among other things they did the following:  

 A motion was made by Commissioner Roland and seconded by Commissioner 

Walters that all duly approved and endorsed bills against Johnson County be 

allowed and ordered paid.  All voted aye.   

 A motion was made by Commissioner Evans and seconded by Commissioner 

Roland that the following County Officials salaries shall be increased as per 

the following schedule: 

 NAME     ANNUAL     MONTHLY 

H. G. Littlefair    $5082.00     $ 423.50 

Louis B. Lee     5082.00       423.50 

Dennis McWilliams    5082.00       423.50 

Earl H. King     5082.00       423.50 

Glyndon Hague, Jr.     5082.00       423.50 

Lillian Ashcraft     3484.00       290.40 

Eula Higgins     2904.00       242.00 

Daniel Cook      648.96        54.08 

S. H. Bradley      648.96        54.08 

Glenn Davis      648.96        54.08 

Robert Moore     2880.00       240.00 



George L. Murphy     5082.00       423.50 

W. M. Coward     5082.00       423.50 

S. W. Evans     5082.00       423.50 

J. L. Walters     5082.00       423.50 

W. M. Roland     5082.00       423.50 

Homer Wicker     5400.00       450.00 

This order shall become effective for the month of September, 1955, and each 

succeeding month thereafter until further orders of the Commissioners Court.  

 This increase is pursuant to HB #374, acts of the 54
th
 Legislature Regular 

Session; and after due notice was published according to said act in HB – 374.  

All voted aye.  

 A motion was made by Commissioner Roland and seconded by Commissioner 

Evans that County Budget for the year beginning January 1
st
, 1956, and ending 

December 31
st
, 1956, be adopted by the Commissioners Court of Johnson County, 

Texas.  The tax rate for the year 1956 is hereby set as follows: 

 County Advalorem Taxes .95 per 100.00 Valuation 

 Lateral Road Taxes     .30 “    “       “ 

 Total County Tax Rate 1.25 “    “       “ 

all voted aye. 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF JOHNSON 

 In accordance with an order of the Commissioners’ Court providing for an 

increase in the salaries of Deputy and Assistant County Officials, it is 

ordered that the salary of the Assistant County Auditor be increased from 

$3000.00 to $3600.00 per annum effective August 1, 1955.  See Commissioners’ 

Court Minutes Vol. 14, page 289. 



       Penn J. Jackson, 

       District Judge 18
th
 Judicial District 

Approval of the above is recommended by the County Auditor.    

       George L. Murphy 

       County Auditor. 

 

ATTEST:__________________________                __________________________ 

  Louis B. Lee, County Clerk       County Judge 

      …oooOooo… 

Links%201955-09-12-Regular/01%20sign%20page.tif

